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Tariffs and charges



1. Accounts
YR \{BankABC

Saving Accounts

1.1. Basic Saving 1.2. Saving Plus 1.3. Daily Saving 1.4. Day by Day 1.5. Future Saving
Account Account Account Saving Account Account

BEPREINEN BRISY-P RN s e 5 588 Ll 594 091 4895 Wl >89:l) Sl Gl

Current Accounts

: - 1.10. Current
1.7. Basic Current .
16. Basic Current 1.8. Business Plus 1.9. Daily Plus Account for

Individual : o
: Company o 3 o s s Economic Activities
J‘Jg‘ . LEJB “_’L"“A &_1\5‘).\..: _ LQJLA L_ILHA Lgﬁhaﬁ\ JHL&s &._1LMA
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1.1. Basic Saving Account

g e

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance A/C  EGP 5,000/ USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent

Minimum Balance to Earn
Interest

Account Opening Fees
Maintenance Fees

Mail Fees

Minimum Balance Fees

Interest Posting

Statement Frequency

Interest rate methodology

Account Closing Fees Upon
Client Request

EGP 2,000 / USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent

EGP 75/ USD 5 OR Approximate Equivalent

EGP 50 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Quarter

EGP 50/ USD 3 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Quarter

EGP 30 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Month

Quarterly /| ¢ &0
Quarterly / g5 a0

Interest is calculated on the lowest credit balance
during the month

EGP 50 OR Approximate Equivalent

sl s il 5aY) aal)
salall Cloday sV asll
Cluadl =i oy jlas
4RY) g )

Al e dua )l aldds) 4l gee
=)
Cluall ) 558l 4]

all CRES 4y 55

sanlall a._il.m; :u:a).b

Gl e ol Cluall @3e) o gu
el
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1.2. Saving Account Plus N\ Bank ABC

oy s 98 il
Minimum Opening Balance EGP 5,000 Cloal) zidl oY) aal)
Minimum Balance to earn interest EGP 10,000 salal) Claday JaY) asl)
Account Opening Fees EGP 75 Glual) 08 cay jlas
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month S 2l e ana ) (aleds) A e
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter 4 oY) & g )l

Interest is calculated on the minimum monthly

i salal) luis) 48y 4l
Credit Balance

Interest Calculation Methods

Interest Rate According to Tiers Table / & &l Jsaal Gk Al yxus

Interest Posting Monthly / Quarterly Gluall ) 2041 48U

Statement Frequency / Fees EGP 50 Per quarter /s g dSaadia 5o sl Cluall CadS 4 ) 9

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / k8 s el 4xally Gluall dlac

Account Closing Fees Upon Client s e ol luadl 33l o gu )
EGP 50

Request Jaanll
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1.3. Daily Saving Account
(9 Aile 99 48 g0 Claaa \I‘ Bank ABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 5,000 sl Ol idl 5aY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 50,000 salal) laday oY) asll
Account Opening Fees EGP 75 Cluall 238 oy jlaa
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter 4 oY) a sl
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month SN 2l e dua ) (alid) A gac
Interest Posting Daily / =5 (During Working Days) Clual) ) 3ailal) ddlz)
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cluall CaiS Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - gsis g Cluall CalS 4y 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize daily during working days

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / ki 5 el 4uiall Clual) dlee

Account Closing Fees Upon Client Gl e ol Cluall (33 a g
EGP 50

Request Jaanll
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1.4. Day by Day Saving Account
oo 053 b o \l{BankABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 5,000 D sl s il 5aY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 100,000 skl CluiaY (5aY) aall
Account Opening Fees EGP 75 Glual) i Cay jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter 4 )Y & g )l
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month S 2l e dua ) (aled) A gac
Interest Posting Monthly Glual) ) 32008 ddLz)
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cleal) (i Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - ¢ s~ &0 Glal) CaiS 4y 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize Monthly.

Account Currency Egyptian Pound Only / ka8 s pmaall 452l Cluall dlee

Account Closing Fees Upon Client bl e ol Cluall @32 ) o gu )
EGP 50

Request Jaazll

. Tariffs and charges
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1.5. Future Saving Account
BT PN PR IS

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 500
Minimum Balance to Earn EGP 1000
Interest
Mail Fees EGP 30/Quarterly
Account Opening Fees Waived
Interest Posting Daily
Statement Frequency Quarterly / g5 &

Interest calculated on daily closing balance

Interest Rate Methodology and capitalize daily during working days

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / ki 5 el 4ually

Account Closing Fees Upon Client

EGP 50
Request

D5l ila il 5aY) aal)
salall luiay SaY) asl)
Cloall (oSS o s

Cluall i iy jlas
Clall ) 5ailal) 2]
Gluall (iS4, ) 5

sailall il :X.A.Q‘)ja

Cluall dae

dreall il e ol Clual) ($3e) o gu )
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1.6. Current Account Individual
S e e \{BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Amount to open A/C EGP 5,000 / USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent @l cluall midl Y aall
Aall e dua il aleds) Al

Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent O )l o= j:;‘

Maintenance Fees EGP 50 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per Quarter 4 )l & g )l

Account Opening Fees EGP 75 /USD 5 OR Approximate Equivalent Clual) 8 Cay jlas

Send to/ Location Fees OR Approx. EQV.
Frequency
Statements Fees  2C s
Quarterly Inside Egqupt EGP 50/ $2 Per Q. Ea— ks
Quarterly Outside Egypt EGP 50/ $3 Per Q.

Statement Frequency Quarterly/e s & Cluall CalS 4, 5
Account Type Interest / None-Interest Bearing 8 &5 / 35 Cluall dapls
Account Closing Fees Upon Client : : e el cluall @3e) o gy

OR Approximate Equivalent
Request EGP 50 PP . Jranll alla

S s (3Uake uall) (ia gyl Lladf slowd da giial) Cilluadl s LT pall Cilalu ¥ ¥

Maintenance Fees Applied For System Description Claall c—m u,—"ﬂ‘ »l Q4
4 Q

Current Account -Interest Bearing CA/IND NORMAL (WITH INT) A )l paliadl e Al anll
k! Current Account -None Interest Bearing CA/IND NORMAL (NO INT) Cluall 738 Glé g pae (O
Cla Current Account -Special Rate CA/IND STATUS ACCT Glaall (aiS ald g wae 4

9 .
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1.7.Current Account Companies
G st \I{BankABC

Minimum Amount to open A/C EGP 20,000 / USD 5,000 OR Approximate Equivalent o) clual) gl oY) aal)
all ¢ | ealads) 4
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent o7 et :;\J\
Account Opening Fees EGP 120/USD 8 OR Approximate Equivalent Glual) =8 oy jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent per Quarter 4 Y o gl
Deduction Send to/ Location | Fees OR Approx. EQV.
Frequency
SEEERMIENES e Quarterly Inside Egqypt EGP 50/ $2 Per Q. haadl B e
Quarterly Qutside Eqypt EGP 50/ $3 Per Q.
Statement Frequency Quarterly/g s &0 Cluall CaiS 4 )0
Account Type Interest / None-Interest Bearing )58 s / 2l 5 Cloall dxpla
Account Closing Fees Upon Client =EP 50 @7 Argreirite Fouivaln: Qb e el Cluall 332) asu
Request Jaandl
CN2 Current Account -Interest Bearing CA/NON-IND NORMAL (WITH INT)
CN3 Current Account -None Interest Bearing CA/NON-IND NORMAL (NO INT)
CN4 Current Account -Special Rate CA/NON-IND STATUS ACCT

10 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



1.8. Business Plus Account
AR \(BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Opening Balance EGP 25,000 Or USD 3,000 Glaall widl oY) asl)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 25,000 Or USD 3,000 3ldll luia¥ aY) aal)
Account Opening Fees EGP 120 Or USD 8 Qlual) =% oy jlas
Interest is calculated on the minimum average
Interest Calculation Methods monthly Balance and credited monthly to the sl ludal 43, Hla
account.
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Or USD 3 Per Month V) sl e da I (aliddl A gas
Maintenance Fees EGP 50 Or 2 USD Per Quarter Qluall Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly / @5 & Gluall CaldS 4y ) 50
Account Type Current A/C- Interest Bearing/ 33l sols Clua Cluall dapla
Eligibility Individual and Non-Individual Business owners
Account Currency EGP & USD Only /& Ss ¥ )Y 53l 5 (5 pmaall 4l luall dlee
Send to/ Fees OR EQV.
Frequency Location
Statements Fees Quarterly Inside Egypt ~ EGPS0/ $2 Per Q. Glual) IS oy jlias

Quarterly Outside Egypt  EGP50/ $3 Per Q.

Account Closing Fees Upon Client EGP 50 OR Approximate Equivalent dreadl Gl e ol Gluall 33 o gu
Request
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1.9. Daily Plus Account

ol (A Gl

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Opening Balance A/C
Account Opening Fees
Minimum Balance Fees
Maintenance Fees

Interest Posting
Interest Rate Methodology

Statement Frequency
Interest Rate
Account Type

Account Currency

Statements Fees

Account Closing Fees Upon Client
Request

EGP 10,000
EGP 75
EGP 50 Per Month
EGP 120 Per Quarter

Monthly / e

Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance
and credited on a monthly basis to the account

Quarterly [ g5 &0
According to Tiers Table |/ @&l Jsaal Wi
Current A/C -Interest Bearing/ 33l s )l Glua

Egyptian Pound Only / k8 s wadl 4l

Deduction Send to/ Fees
Frequency Location

Quarterly Inside Egypt EGP 50/ Q.

Quarterly QOutside Egypt EGP 50/ Q.

EGP 50

Glaal) widl oY) asl)

) 3 Cay liae

Y aall e dua (el A gac
4y a g )l

Glaal) ) sailall dile)

salall il :\.s.ula

lal) (R3S 4y 50

sa3Lal) P

Glual) danh

Cluall ddae

Gluall (i3S (o jlas

daandl s e ol Cliaall (3312 ) o5
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1.10. Current Account For Economic Activity

Lgdbaﬁ\ Jaliud LSJ‘é g\.ua

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance

Account Opening Fees
Minimum Balance Fees

Maintenance Fees

Minimum Balance to Earn Interest

Mailing Fees

Statement Frequency

Interest Rate

Interest Rate Methodology
Eligibility

Account Type
Account Currency

Account Closing Fees Upon
Client Request

EGP 500
Waived

Waived
Waived
EGP 1,000

EGP 30 / Quarterly

Quarterly / ¢ &)

According to Tiers Table / &l Jsaal ik

Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance

and Capitalize Monthly

Individuals — Economic Activity Clients
Non Individuals — Microenterprises Clients

LAL&]\ Jsadil) ¢ Slaal 3238y L.SJ\A | IVEN

Interest Bearing Current Account for Financial

Inclusion

Egyptian Pound Only / k8 s _wad) 45all

EGP 50

Clall =il sl aall

Gl 8 oy las

Y aal) e dwea )l (el A gac
LY sm Y

alall Cludiay (SaY) aall

el IS e

Gluall (iS4, ) 50

sl ymu

saalal) Clus 45y 4l
aaly)

Cluall danla
Gluall ddae

bl e ol Qluall 33 o g
Jieal
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2. Debit Cards
JERCINRC PN \I{BankABC

Senvce e

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) EGP 100 EGP 200 (Galay) a8Uayll ) 4 gind) ayaadll/ Hlaal Cay las
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) EGP 50 EGP 100 (Al dalaall) 4 gl pasdll/ Hlacal Ciy jlas
Card Replacement Fees (Prim./Supp.) EGP 50 EGP 100 Ay [ dbal) Adlay) o) sale) oy jias
Card Replacement Fees with Change Type Prim. EGP 200 e Adlay) [ Ay A8l laa) sale) iy las
i ' A 1S ) LIS e 4l
Classic to Platinum Supp. EGP 100 p 5Dl I O Al yuas
lal) dslall) b a8l laa) sale) iy jlas
PIN Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl) Through ATM i e e b
(ALY
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Cash Withdrawal Fees il o) Ciy juas
Visa Local EGP 10
Visa Intl 10% Min. EGP 100
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Balance Enquiry Fees dna )l e aMeiul) Ciy lias
Visa Local EGP 10
Visa Int’l EGP 20

14 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



Zﬁ?’ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ@ \I{BankABC

s

Rejected Dispute ATM Local Network EGP 100 EGP 100 e Jals ATM
ClSad YA (e cans dolae il gie) b ) Ciy jlias
Rejected Dispute ATM International Network  EGP 300 EGP 300 al ot S EE udJ, -
rasz A ATM
SMS Services EGP 8 EGP 8 el (A s gl Gluall 3 juadll dpaill il ) dexa
Governmental Payroll Cards Apa gSal) il yall ciliUay
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Prim.) Free (Alal) a8Uall ) & gind) sl jlacal Cay jlas
Card Replacement Fees (Prim.) EGP 15 ALY A8 laca) sale) Cay jlas
Re-Printing of Pin Code EGP 15 el N sl Tyl

15 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



3. Internet Cards

i ) i, \{BankABC

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) EGP 100 (Al A8l ) 4 gl apaaill/ jlaal Ciy jlae
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) EGP 50 (Adlay) d8Uaall) 4, gand) aaaill/ jlaal Cay jlae
Replacement Fees (Prim./Suppl. Card) EGP 100 LAY Aaa) jlaca) sale) Cay jlas
Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl. Card) EGP 100 (ALY [ dalall) a8l ey dBlad) Jlasial Cay jlas
Rejected Dispute Local EGP 100 Adaadlee o al yie) (b ) Cay jlas
Rejected Chargeback International EGP 300 sz A e al jie) (b ) Ciy jlas

SMS Fees EGP 8 3 yuadll duaill Jilo ) deadd 3 el Cay jleadl)

16 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



4. Credit Cards

i) i \I{BankABC
';ﬁ;iz E’;;;ewal "eS  LGP200 EGP350 EGPSS0 EGP 1500 EGP3000 EGP 500 gl *A*ﬂ‘/(ii&éi:;
[g’jgzgce &Renewal Fees  tn100 EGP200 EGP3S0 EGP750 EGP1500  N/A o “M\(/it;:i:’;
CF;er;jl?Sue Fees (PmM/SUpPl ooy EGp3s0 EGPSSO EGP 1,500 EGP 3,000 EGP 500 PN o “ﬁiﬁ;“/jﬁ;’;

Replacement Fees
(Prim./Suppl. .Card)

s oy Al Jladind iy jlas

EGP 200 EGP350 EGP550 EGP 1500 EGP 3,000 EGP 500 (lay) | Al i)

PIN Re-lssue Fees Eree E-PIN Gl a3l laca) sale) Cay jlas
CliSle DA e gaiill Cnal) Cay Jas
ATM Cash Advance 5% Min. EGP 20 Sl A (e s ' uu
Charges — On Us L pema
ATM Cash Advance . sl (e Wlaa gasill canddl Cay jleas
O " s
Charges - Local Off Us o (M, EE S0 Al g
ATM Cash Advance 10% Min. EGP 100 Wso sail) ol iy e
Charges - International
ATM Balance Enquiry EGP 50 L g0 28lal) s e Dlaiaa) iy e
Charges - International
Credit Shield/Monthly 5/10,000 N/A Loed [ A gaadl Ao il Cay jlias
Mark-up Fees 5% int’l POS ORI Aleall xi A gee

17 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



4. Credit Cards
Ol cilBuay

\{BankABC

Over Credit Limit Fees

Late Payment Fees (Overdue)

Interest Rate Clients

SMS Monthly Service

Printing Statement (Current
Year)

Printing Statement (Previous

Years)

Rejected Dispute Local

Rejected Dispute International

Dynamic Currency Conversion
Fees

Easy Payment Plan Cancellation
Fees

Stamp Duty

(Applied quarterly on highest debit
balance through the quarter)

EGP 150
EGP 200

4. 00% Monthly — 48 % Per Year

EGP 8
EGP 5/Paper - Min. EGP 50
EGP 10/Paper - Min. EGP 100

EGP 100
EGP 300
7%

4%

5/10,000

LY aal) 5 lat & gac

Aaal) 33
il 1 a2 i jedl) Cay jlaal
B);\mﬂ\

Aiuall) iy Ay lusa S
(el

il g e Ay . Ca2S
(e
Ao e ) il b ) Ciy e
aalsa

g dolee ol fiel ) iy jlas
7 A Adad) Aleally o)l il 4 sac
M

o Lt 2t Jadi dlee elal) A gac
(Aaleall die (e Rriall

Agantl) Arad)

da ) el Lo s s )y IS8 aad o)
(3l JYA (pae
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5.Loans
oy il \I{(BankABC

5.1. Personal Loans 52 Auto Loans

Apadd (a8 o jlas a9 58

19 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



5.1. Personal Loans N\ Bank ABC
dpadidi (a g B

Service Tupe

Administration Fees bl & 5 s 962 - 061 ez slE 4 ) G s
Unsecured Loans 412 300 A 150 Oe zul o (S asg Lacaa & (mg
Administration Fees Up to 500K | 500K-1 Million Above 5 Million 4l Cay jlas
Secured Cash Loans 2% 150% 1.25% 0.75% diaa yag B
Late Payment Fees b yalidl s (e by e 062 daudl Al Cay s
AGIA Jaaad) 2 )l g (e dladl Al & 0 Jiantd oy laa
Early Settlement Fees Rl el o SR o c aml) dipad
P\‘ﬂ.uwé\_uﬁ.ld\c\)ﬁdbuﬁ 06 10 Sl
Partial Early Settlement
Fees
Stamp Duty 0.5 Per Mill Gl Zaanl)
Reschedule Fees EGP 250 A aal) sale) oy juas
l-score edlaiul cay jlae
I-Score Fees ¢
SEF ALY 45 jail) Glatiia ¢ Dlaal
Liability Certificate EGP 250 A a0 Bl
OVD Facility
e
OVD Highest Debit Balance 15 Per Mil / Monthly e caadl e day el Al gae
Fees PR
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5.2. Auto Loans \I
s (g2 B {BankABC

Administration Fees il e g s 062,25 - %1.5 ezl B 3l Cay jlean
Late Payment Fees Al Jlea) e Led 962 Saudl A5 iy lan

A5 Jraal) 3 ) 50 (e 2l A 3 05 8

Early Settlement Fees Al iy il o8 s 3 96 10

Sl Jeand iy e

Partial Early Settlement Fees %5 5l Jad 31l i e

Reschedule Fees EGP 250 A aall sale ) Cay jlas

Traffic Letter (New Issuance) EGP 200 (550 Jsf Lo 55 ) spal clbaa

Traffic Letter ( Annual Renewal ) EGP 250 (sl paadl ) el cllad

Traffic Letter ( Release ) EGP 250 (haall gy ) el s

Liability Certificate EGP 250 343 513 3algd
2l Bank ABC in Egypt
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6. Cheques
i \{BankABC

Service Tupe

L10 Cheques: EGP 75 / USD 3 Or Approx. Equiv.
Q 25 Cheques: EGP 150 / USD 6 Or Approx. Equiv. Gl ey ) deas

Cheque Books Issuing Fees :
U 50 Cheques: EGP 300/ USD 10 Or Approx. Equiv.

3,y S A Jlef Gy s

Sending Cheque Book via Courier EGP 75 Or Equivalent !
Stop Paument of Cheque(s) EGP 75 Per Cheque, Maximum EGP 250 GlSad [ ol (8 a ol Al gae
Returned Cheque on the counter EGP 60 Or Equivalent Al o x5 je @il 4l gac
Eglt;rened CEeUE (em EEare EGP 60 Or Equivalent Laliall 48 & (e S e il Al gac
0 g .
Issuing Draft /Certified Cheque in Aol el MmmggoEGP >0 Maximum EGP Adiza [ 8 pae il laal A sac
LCY . . . ddadl) daally
A2 500 (ol 3 aa 5o (S s ) o
lssuing Draft /Certified check in 0.3% (3 Per Mil) Minimum $ 10 & Max. $ 100 Uaally aainn [ A pmn o laal 4l gee
FCY 100 ‘;.45\ n W10 ‘;’m\ aa aly) ‘; 3 3,3.\.\;‘2(\
Cancellation of Draft /Certified Local Currency Cheque: EGP 25 Mina [ A paa clid ol Cay jliae
Cheque Foreign Currency Cheque: USD 5 or EQV. 5 ] s

*** Check Book for Car loans / Personal Loans are Free Ul gl 3 jbuw g B [ add g B Ja) (e 5 dlall clll) jilda %k

ce Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



7. Collections
ESLuaail)

»

\{BankABC

Outward Cheques in EGP
inside Clearing house

QOutward Post Dated Cheques for
collection EGP

Outward Clearing Checks in FCY
Inside/ Qutside Eqypt

Cheques for collections in LCY
Qutside Clearing House
(Special and Speed Collection)

Returned Cheques in LCY
(Post dated or Sight)

Returned Cheques in FCY
(Post Dated or Sight)

Purchased Commercial paper in LCY

Purchased Commercial paper in FCY

Salary or Pension Cheques for collections

EGP 10 Per Cheque
3%o0 (Per Mil) Min. EGP 20, Max. EGP 500
a>500 ‘5...455\ A andQ ‘5.'1&\ aa calyl ‘55 3
+ EGP 20 Mail Fees
In Egypt: % 0.3 Min $50 Max $200

+ Correspondent + Mail fees $20
Outside: %.5 Min $5 Max $50

% 0.2 Min EGP 150, Max EGP500

EGP 60

UsD 10

1% Minimum EGP 100 No Maximum +
Mail Fees

1% Minimum USD 20 No maximum

EGP 5 Per cheque
or per customer for gathered cheques

Loaliall 28 j2 (Jals dgially CASuAN Jand 41 gec

agially A Ada ol A8 Jpnat 3l gae

e i) Ml A saall S Juast Al gae

Lasla o ddae A gy

RS

s da) aally Juasill (e 335 pall S0l 4 gac
g LYL

S da) el Jrandll (e a3 jal) lKail A gae
g ALYL

el o) jida 4y jlad Gy sl Al sae
(3881 pall e J gumnl) 32y )

Gnia ) i eally o yidia 4y et (3) sl Al gae
(A8 pal) 22y )

Cildladl of il jal ClSed Juant Al gee

23 Bank ABC in Egypt
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7. Collections
i huaadill

g

\{BankABC

Bill For Collection

Protesto charges for Bills

Withdrawal of Post dated Bills or Post
dated Cheque before maturity date

Returned Bill Without Collection

Extend Maturity date of Bills

Custody of Cheques/ Bills for more than
one Year

%.2 Min EGP 30
=8l s G50 an 30 (S JAE—UY\‘; 2
+ EGP 100 Mail Fees

EGP 50 Per each Bill

EGP 20 per Iltem
+ EGP 100 mail fees (if centralized)

Flat Fee EGP 50 Per Iltem
+ EGP 100 Mail Fees

Flat Fee EGP 50 Per Item

EGP 10 Per each Bill/ Cheque

Alasll gy iy Jlas

Gl 8 Al IS [/ VLS s A e
olaaiuy)

Mu;hbﬁfﬁywuw

AlaS Blasin) )b dal 2 s

L e Y Al feilyd Jags 4l gac
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8. Remittance

\{BankABC

Inward Transfer In EGP for ABC Customers

SWIFT/ACH

Inward Transfers in EGP for non-Customers

Inward Transfers in FCY for ABC Customers

Inward Transfers in FCY for non bank
Customers ( Paid in Cash )

Outward Transfers In EGP for ABC
Customers

Outward Transfers For Bank Customers
In FCY

ACH Debit / ACH Credit

Free

EGP 50 Per each Transfer

usD 10

3%o (Per Mil) Mim.$5 Max. $100
2100 g;“‘.é“ g 59_'11\ J;tJl\J\GA 3
+ USD 25 Charges

1.5 %o (Per Mil) Minimum EGP 25 Maximum
EGP 500
AI500 (a8 3 ax 20 (Sl s ) 415
+ EGP 20 Swift Charges

3%o (Per Mil) Min. $ 20
Max. $ 100
+ ¥ 30 100 =8 2 ¥ 0 20 ‘;.'m\hg_ﬂ\ﬁ\‘;é 3
Swift USD 35

Mandate EGP 10
Outward: EGP 15 ACH Debit/ EGP 5 ACH
Credit

il ¢ Sand anlly 535) gl 3 il A gac
SWIFT /ACH

Sl c«ywc‘):\ﬂe;.“_j'éﬁ‘)\jﬂ&m.uaﬂ\ajjm

il ¢ Maad AiaV) S leally 53 ) o)) S il A gac

AV i eally 53 ) 1) O gail) A gac
(\ﬁi\cﬁﬂ)ﬂl}]\ s lac  yial

agially @l ¢ Maal 3 jaliall Y all Al goe

gﬂ.u.“ & laxl E‘)JLAM C'_I\).“)L“ ;U}A:;
Gty Elally

e e ACH bl 28LaY) jfaadll A gac
LY Al

25 Bank ABC in Egypt
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9. Safe Deposit Box
S i \I{BankABC

Service Tupe L ¢

Size 1 EGP 1,000/ USD 50 Per Year JsY) aaall

Size 2 EGP 1,200/ USD 75 Per Year Sl anal)

Size 3 EGP 1,500/ USD 100 Per Year Ul aaall

Size 4 EGP 2,000/USD 125 Per Year S BIPEEN|

Size 5 EGP 2,500/USD 150 Per Year olall anall
** |nsurance Fees EGP 2,000/ USD 150 N2 150/44 2000 (bl iy aa *x
For All sizes alaal) Jsd
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10. Letter OFf Credit
Luafieall clalaiey) \{BankABC

10.1. Import Letter of 10.2. Export Letter of
Credit Credit

3 i) Glallde dal Glalade |
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10.1 Import Letter of Credit

) ) Sl dlalics )

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Issuance Commission for Local LC In
Egyptian Pounds

Issuance Commission for Local L/Cin
FCY/ Sight

Issuance Commission for Local/Foreign
Acceptance and Deferment Letter of
Credit

Issuance Commission Revolving Letter
of Credit

0 1.25% for First Quarter (Min $150) or Equivalent For
Additional Quarter 0.25% up to one year [ & MYL dlaa clilaie) i 4 ac

U For 100% Cash Margin 1% for First Quarter - for s raall Atiall
additional Quarter 0.25% up to one Year

Q 1.25% For First Quarter / Min.$ 150.00

0.25 % For any additional Quarter up to one year .
. ) Alaally / & 3LYL Aulas Glaldic ) 8 4 gac
U For 100% Cash Margin 1% for First Quarter - for R
additional Quarter 0.25% up to one Year T

U For the Second Year, Apply same Rule

U Applied Sight Commission + 0.75% for each
Quarter within Deferred/Acceptance Period
Minimum $ 50 No Maximum.

Q In Case document presented at correspondent [ Adas Jsall Clalaic ) 8 4 gac
counter after expiry Date, Extra Commission 3 per Jday) adall clalaie) ) A A
Mil - Min.$ 50 No Maximum.

U Discrepancies fees for $ 150 + swift charges $ 35
deducted from the transferred amount.

Q 1.25 % Per Quarter (Min. $150 No Max.)

. 4 4l Glalaie ) a4l
+ 0.75% for each revolving amount cycle. A et
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10.1 Import Letter of Credit

3 el il alatis |

\{BankABC

Long Swift/ Full Details

Short Swift

USD 100 Or EQV.

USD 35 Or EQV.

Issuing Form (4) for Import Transaction EGP 100

Preparation of LC Draft
Endorsement of Bill of Lading
Amendments

LC Increases

Extension

Other Amendments

IMB Fees

EGP 500 _lua¥) il sec oA,

USD 50

Applied rate on Increase Amount

sasaal il Al oil) Al pac (puki (3l
Mwum‘émg‘jzﬂ‘wﬂd%déy‘hdbsﬂ**
=8 2 Ggu )Y 90 50 (S 2 060,50 mad o Lgile

USD 20 Per each item — No Maximum

USD 30 Per each Transport Document

Aluads by g Alls

olae A i/ 5 it il gun Al
Bl i) Alaall g SSIY1 () rdpai laual
FHRY i) (gaitune dladie] 33 gue dac) A gac

Lﬁmdw;"é}g&c u&ﬁwy‘)*kjuw
Ayl

(gitusal) Mlatic W) dad 32l )

JaY

s _)';\ B

cadll Glatieae e em\

) e Lelant g g il Al gae (e 3 i) (gaila dlale) 33 guse dlac) Al gae o Unin) o4y Y ok
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10.2 Export Letter of Credit

pal Glalade

\{BankABC

Advising of LC/Amendments
Confirmation Commission

Payment / Negotiation Commission per each
set of documents under Sight/ Deferred
under Confirmed or non- Confirmed LC

Assignment of Proceeds / Transfer LC
Commission

Deferrer Payment /Acceptance commission
for complied Document under Confirmed LC
without collecting Negotiation Fees.

Advising Commission for Transfer LC

LC Increase Commission

Extension of validity Commission

IMB Fees

Issuing Export Certificate

USD 50

According to Fl Instructions
But Minimum USD 300

3%o0 ( Per Mil ) <aly) & 3
Minimum USD 150
No Maximum

2%o (Per Mil) <yl & 2
Min. $ 150 - No Max.

2.50 per Mil /Month from date of
Acceptance till Maturity date (Min $50)
No Maximum.

2%o ( Per Mil ) <) & 2
Minimum USD 150
No Maximum

Same as Advising / Confirmation

gLV A gae Juand ahy ) jaa pe daic ) IS 1)
Spoadl A gee Juaad oy ) jas Aldie ) IS 1)

USD 30 Per each Transport Document
EGP 250

Jaani 341 A gae / Aldie) § ) A gee
28 A gae

dal /e 3LV slaic) 5.8 o dias

I ]

J & yall Apaa e Gl ol J sl
AL&:\J\Jﬁﬁj\

38 Ao Aglas ot Ja) ada [ Jsd A gac
Jg [ add A gae Juand ade aa ) jae dic)
Alcie) Jysat ¢ ) A gee

Alaic W) dad 33l )

Gl it e aMaiad

Al "BJL@_:Z: _)\Jm\
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11.L etter of Guarantees
Olaall cldas

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Flat Fees USD 50 +

EsUEnEe Merine LE $ 25 For every Month Until Returning Original LG

Bid Bonds Guarantees

0.40% Per Quarter

Issuance Local LG Min. EGP 150 no Maximum

0.40% Per Quarter - Min.$ 75 No. Maximum

Qutqgoing International BID Bond + Correspondent Bank charges

Incoming International BID Bonds According to Fl Instructions - But with Minimum
USD 200/ Per Quarter

Performance / Advance Payments

6%o ( Per Mil) ¥\ &6 / Per Quarter

Issuance Local LG Minimum EGP 350 No Maximum

6%o ( Per Mil) ¥\ &6 / Per Quarter
Minimum USD 100 No Maximum +
Correspondent Bank Charges

Outgoing International Performance
/ Advance Payment

Incoming International Performance  According to Fl Instructions But with Minimum

/ Advance Payment USD 200/ Per Quarter
Advising Foreign LG without any $75 + Correspondent Bank camm
Liabilities '

e Glaa cladlaal
Aty lada clilad
dadia dndy Al Gl clidad

JJL@@J\AuLuAu&;:d}AQ

JJ\}@)\AOL@.'AQU::';M}AQ

4l e 05 (A laa e ¢34
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11.L etter of Guarantees \1¢
Olazall cbdas Bank ABC

Service Tyoe

Amendments Olaall cillad Jaaes

Same Rates applied as Issuance on the LG
balance . Incase of same period minimum :
daY a

Extension commission applied.
Within validity (EGP100 - $50)
Increase Same as issuance Commission dall 34 )

Flat Fees EGP 50 For Local Guarantee

: V1 a5 Al Bl 5 ey Ll
Flat Fees USD 20 For Foreign Guarantee Jad] des Al By 38 3k

Other Amendments

LG covered by 100% cash Margin / [JalSIL 185 3laral) lasall cibiUad
. Flat Fees EGP 100 / Pe te S
Inoperative Guarantee ° > r(CILErtEEr Jerdall 4 jle He Glaa cllhs ol

32 Bank ABC in Equpt Tariffs and charges



12.Documnts For Collections

\{BankABC

12.1. Incoming Documents
For Collections (IDCs)

12.2. Outgoing
Documents For

Collections (ODCs)
Jaanill 3 jolia Colaitie

33
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12.1. Incoming Documents For Collections (IDCs
Jooanill 33 5 S — \l{BankABC

Service Tupe

1.25% M 3&)\} At QYQ.\AS }i Calaticea
Minimum USD 75 No Maximum g LYL

Documents for Collections/ Bills — Sight

Q 1.25% Minimum $ 100 + $ 30 Acceptance

Fees No Max.  Jeanill 83 )5 4siiee LS i il

U5 [dal g

Documents for Collections / Bills —

Deferment /Acceptance O $ 50 commission in case Accepted Bill

returned to remitting Bank + DHL Fees

U8 pimna (pe daud)

Documents for Collections / Bills bearing

: R 1.25% (Min $75) + 1% t
our undertaking /Avalization o[ <525 a(peIr QUEE=r

Issuing Form (4) for Import

Transaction EGP 100 Al i) Alaall 55 SN (4) Zisad Jlaal
Postponement Fees for Form (4) Flat Fees EGP 150 sdlaie) Gl (1) 73 5a3 dadl ads Jaals
IMB fees USD 30 Ol Cilative e el
Swift Charges USsD 35 Cady g Al
Closing Default Transaction EGP 250 Flat Glaal Al D)
Return of Uncollected Bill 6 Per Mil —Min.$ 30 + $ 50 Courier Sand s AleS 3 oy jlasa
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12.2. Outgoing documents For Collections (ODCs
Msi\_m?;,\m ORE) \l{BankABC

3%o0 ( Per Mil) «¥) 4 3
Collection Commission Minimum USD 100 - No Maximum A Allae § puaiat Juasd Cilatie
+ Mailing Fees

IMB Fees USD 30 Ol Clatinee e aDladil
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13.Treasury Bills & Treasury Bonds \(BakABC

13. Treasury Bills &
Treasury Bonds

4 3Ad) Claia g o e
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13. Treasury Bills & Bonds

\{BankABC

Commission of 1/1000 from the Face
Value,
with Minimum EGP 200 and Maximum
EGP 5,000

Treasury Bills / Treasury Bonds ) AN Claia g o 93

** |n Case of Primary Market Auction Y Gl Cilelac Al & ok
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14. Custody Products & Services
Al 8l j‘m Jaaadl crlana \“ Bank ABC

14. Custody Product &
Services

Al é‘)}m Laall calaad
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14. Custody Products & Services
el 30 DU Jadal) cilead

\{BankABC

15
Ll

AJ\AO\J}\J:S;&_\LMA@SMJJLAA

Laas c-l.m\ a)\d\ L5‘ ?@_M\Y\ L_IJUJAA d}.\s
¢UA‘ EJ‘JJ L5\ LA! &"_1\5)45\ &_1\.3.1.»:} (ag_u\Y\ d,}};.ﬁ

: 38 ol el
I 20 8 sl 4l (30 1/10,000 (e <) Lia
me A i .. A i;\ﬂ\&h&sd&:dﬁﬂ\ﬁ;‘\ﬁy&:
- 3y gilall ‘ya Yl ; & s -
G a5 ol Aad (e V) (8 Caual S il 5 g
~ 1000 a5 il padall amy (0 53 81 il B (g0 V) (835 (S s Dlaing] agl ) Sl oS Jpand A e
0 e Alad) Aalal) dmaall plaia) ) sumn aled
- - £= Lol
- - an iy jlas Jald L (31 5Y) e e 1/10,000 Al 48 5 SV 4 gl 3 3kal) iy las
SR = ialadll (S 8l i 5 agal)
31/12 (& A sl Al (o Al D) 8 5
~ 100 <10 § Jalelaial (3 saia shlaa el
AN RN 100 il = Olalaiall (3 s0im jlalaie Gl o
~> 10,000 a>10 ALl 31 oY1 Al e Y 8 pliall (B sl (Al 485 Al 3150 g la
e iy jlae O ALl 31 ) oY) Al e Y 8 2al L . )
= ].,OOO (‘510 + C &Ai‘;jj = «? ’ ialaddl raa ng‘)L.AA oy 4:\]\.;: LB‘JJ\ )
~> 1,000 ~10 dalaal jae cayjliae CaMAL YT B el 8 sl (a&ﬁg\m}&u\)@u@\”imjéé
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14. Custody Products & Services
Aallall 31 DU Baal) cilena \I{BankABC

poin o | b

Al Cay jlas Gy 5 gilal) el e Y1 8 1/16

o> 2,000 PSO LS)'S)‘“-“ gl &‘mm i 1 doa Sal) cpall il g el yi g &= Glilae 4 gud
& 2,000 ~50 doanV) dadll (pe a3 pdie 8 aaly DA Lada el (oY A S ilain o ga

%M‘Kﬂ\%JWULdY‘SM‘@S

~500 #>50 Sl 2l g lau el il sale) QLdE — (Repo) Clilse 4 gud
AS 80 Ciy e Ciday Aulend) ai (po V) 3 aa)y sl (i oS ) e Sl cppall il g3 e G yua
~500 220 L.SJSJAM 24l &\_\am 4 yadll 3as) o) Adlal)

%M\Kﬂ\%)@qmmw\wdy‘éh“’ " . . AN = . X
~500 50 Lﬁ_)s)-‘d‘ dl t\dgm da Sall cpall ol gal eBlginl / ala yiu) (3 pa
PZ,OOO 6350 LS_}S,)"J‘ Jﬁﬁ\j A;\}l\ L_\ﬂaﬂ u«)\ g_a\:\Lu;
+>1,000 250 S yall 2l aa) gl tlall g ) @by lee
s =0 4 paall 48 Al Cay jliae oDl Call Alall 8 aad &@;&\wﬂ\&bﬁ[%ﬂ\ﬁ_}gﬂ\e}u)
o = s S el il 5 gl e S e 31/12 A siad) saa Y
§ e>50 A 4 (gl bas B34 2 50 I ) Loy
- (‘-‘3200 LSJ;‘&PL“S‘ %JMUMPBOO J}SJJM )\/) duaas )\ |96 4 d}\ A.USﬂ\MJ;

1) 4 )y jlaa DA

- PZSO ¢ e ¢ = e 250 ¢ laal) 'B.Jm)\ ‘;‘c f“’“‘ d:\.hﬁ / e e BMJ\ (».4
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15. Other Fees N\ Bank ABC

Reprint Statement Fees Current Year EGP 10/ Page, Min. EGP 25 Gllua (o iS C\J;l.u\ s laa
Previous Year EGP 20 / Page, Min. EGP 50

W Current Year : EGP 200

b b€ ey L sales
Q Previous Year: EGP 300 Jaanll 2 [ a)ll saled

Balance certificate/other Information

Dormant Account Monthly Fees
***Saving accounts are exempted ***

5351, ilileall &y el oy ol

EGP 50 or USD 5 or Equivalent bk g1l il A5 o iThgs F R

Individuals: EGP 250 / Month OR USD 15

Hold Mail Fees SBll yall Jada iy jlias
Company EGP 250 / Quarter OR USD 15 A ’
Internal Power of Attorney Issuance EGP 120 3N (A pae IS lual cay jlas
Internal Power of Attorney . .
; EGP 12 Al S5 el cay jlas
Cancellation . S pme A5 e ?
O EGP 0.05% With Minimum EGP 25.00
O USD 0.01% With Minimum USD  5.00
O EUR 0.01 % With Minimum EUR 3.50
U GBP 0.01% With Minimum GBP  3.00 | 35 &)
0 SAR 0.01% With Minimum SAR  20.00 poll uki B 540 El)
Q JPY 0.01% With Minimum JPY 20.00
*Cash deposit same day value date Q BHD 0.01% With Minimum BHD  2.00 Gl dpaiill el @lld (e Jlug**
0 AED 0.01% With Minimum AED 20.00 asall a3 Lol & ¢ g il g Glaiiy)

O CAD 0.01% With Minimum CAD 15.00

O CHF 0.01% With Minimum CHF 10.00

O DKK 0.01% With Minimum DKK  15.00

O KWD 0.01 % With Minimum KWD 100
No Maximum

iy jlas ) Y gae G5y
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15. Other Fees
de ¢ia Qg;\ Gl g pan

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

%0.3 (3 Per Mil ) <y &3
Min. EGP100/ $ 10 or Equivalent

EGP 500 Per Certificate

EGP 50 For Individual
EGP 100 For Company

Inheritance Commission
Capital Certificate

Clearance Letter Certificate

EGP 100

Signature verification fees by CBE
EGP 100

Payment Order On None-bank Format EGP 25 or Equivalent

3%0 (Per Mil) <Y 43
Minimum EGP 50/USD 5 or Equivalent
with No Maximum

Transfer Over the Counter for None ABC
Customers ( Paid in Cash)

0 EGP 120 or Approximate Equivalent
O EGP 40 or Approximate Equivalent
okt GLaiiy) Cldlhy Cile gdte Sll5 po duy KK
i Gakin ol sl /ol s Aualall Cle dadll %k
* %

Standing Instructions

Subscription Fee
Internal / external Per Transaction

4 39\‘).3 j‘/ub.q Balgds

Ao g dallde — 3aa ) Glalgd — g all e
e Graaill — A S Alga Allal laa aliha
LeiDhee 5 il (503 Ay a2 530

(1o ad ) i) oSlae il a0 Jygad Al gac

dagtivial) cilagleil) iy uaa

S)Adjél_)ﬁ‘!\eyj
@J\A/Q&\J d..U;S UAaleall R_liJwJLAAA
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15. Other Fees
de ¢ia ws\ Gl g pan

\{BankABC

Cash withdrawal Fees from counter in
case amount below EGP 20,000

External Signature verification

Issuance of Document Copy passed more
than 6 Months

Issuance of Commercial Register by Bank
Side

Change or Amend of Customer Signature

Internal Transfer within ABC Inside
Branches.

*** Exempting the following Cases:

O Settlement of obligations on the clients ( C.C /
loans).

Q4 Covering Cheques from the client’s sub-
accounts.

O Settlement of irreqular accounts executed by
the branches.

Q FX transactions.

O Execution of standing instructions requests as
in this case the Bank collecting Standing
Instructions Fees.

QO Staff requests.

EGP 30
EGP 50 Per Page
EGP 75 / Copy

EGP 350 (Customer Request)
EGP 250 (Bank Request)

EGP 50

EGP 30 / USD 2 Per Transfer

Osrie (e J8 gl (sl g Ll N
(EGP 20,000) s _ras 4xis ll

cisill daa Ll gaal

)@_&iﬁuw?ﬁimtyxb}m)\m\ﬂw
Sl J8 e daanll (5 lad das Hlaua)

Sranl) i gi Jpawi 5l jpa alla A gac

g ol Jahy ABC cllia (g (Aol ol 4 gac

Al) D gt el (ha Ay Kok

Jranll e el 33l dland Jraadl s g Jasadll A
(VR A | oY) iy

o A e GlSd Aplasd] Jraall Cllies (4 Jysadll O
el

ddllae clibia Aol Jreal) clila G di il ¢ ll B8 0
Calane e s peas | gienhl

cAleall Jhaiind) lilead daaall Slibos ¢ o sail O

ph Con Jreall daptivadl) Cilaglail) 3485 (i o Jy il (O
i) Ciladadll 4 gae Juans

-l Cplalall ilbiay Aalil) gy il UL O
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16. Mail Charges

b ) S8 g s \{BankABC

e e

Normal Mail Inside Eqypt

Reqistered Mail Inside Egypt

Registered Mail with Acknowledgment
Fast Courier Inside Eqypt ( Middle East)
Sending Documents Inside Eqypt - DHL
Sending Documents outside Egypt -DHL

EGP 25
EGP 50
EGP 50
EGP 250
USD 50
UsD 100

(ol Aae ol el ) pmn JAks gl 5

(2ol Ao sdl) Dl ) pme JA1y davse 2 5

(2l Aa g8 Aiigll ) amn AN J o sl ey Jaisn 3 50
(il Claaa] ol Jae ) e JAId & s 2
DHL - e Jals Gilaiivne Ju )
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17. E-Pay Pricing 45 ySIVI e siaall \{BankABC

Service Tupe

E-Pay Pricing Lujg asly) cle ghaall
Customs Payment 2 Per Mill Minimum EGP 25 Maximum EGP 200 < Hleall Gile 8aa
Taxes Payment Free ) puall Cile i
Social Insurance Payment 18 Per Mill Minimum EGP 20 Maximum EGP 200 Lelaay) et cile e
Private Universities EGP 10 Flat Fees Slaslall Gle g8
Supply Order — Citizen EGP 20 Flat Fees 2y
e
Cash Management Products L) 5 M) cladie
Cash Pickup / Cash Delivery Refer To Cash Management Department daail) Juant [ a8l s
Automated Cheques Refer To Cash Management Department AV el
Corporate Payment Services (CPS) Refer To Cash Management Department IS Al Gle giaa
Escrow Accounts Refer To Cash Management Department ddars ol bl
Sweeping Refer To Cash Management Department A0V 3l gasl)
File Transfer Protocol (FTP) Refer To Cash Management Department clalall Jls ) 48ls)
Bulk Disbursements Refer To Cash Management Department dranall e saadll
MT940/950 Statements Refer To Cash Management Department (S gun) Dl 8IS
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\{BankABC

For more information about our tariffs and charges please call any of our
branches or the Hotline: 19123

Slo sl lie 558 e sl JlaiV) oS80y jme 8 ABC el &Y gee (e Jualdil) (e 3y 3l
19123 :(Abwd) Jadd)

46 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



